
ERWC Workshop Leaders Network
Contacts

Region County Regional Leads for
High Schools

CSU EAP Coordinators Middle School Providers Workshop Trainer(s)
(if not already listed)

1

Del Norte,
Humboldt,

Lake,
Mendocino,
Sonoma

Mendocino COE:
Lead:
Jennifer Valenzuela
jvalenzuela-watkins@mco
e.us

cc
Julie Simental
Jsimental@mcoe.u
s
707-467-5112

and

Liliana Flores
lflores@mcoe.us

Sonoma State:
Karoline Reynaga
Cazares
EAP Coordinator
Email:
reynagac@sonoma.edu

Humboldt:
Melissa Donner
Cal Poly Humboldt
mad151@humboldt.edu

Mendocino COE: Nicolette Amann
Heather Brown

Robin Fogel-Shrive, CSUS
Robin.Fogel-Shrive@csus.edu

*Rachel Watson
rwatson@nohum.k12.ca.us

* not yet trained
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Butte, Glenn,
Lassen,
Modoc,
Plumas,
Shasta,
Siskiyou,

Tehama, Trinity

Shasta COE:

Jill North
Shasta COE
jnorth@shastacoe.org
530.232.0048

Brandi Aranguren
EAP Director
baranguren@csuchico.edu

Brian Lindaman
EAP Coordinator
blindaman@csuchico.edu

Shasta COE:

Jill North
Shasta COE
jnorth@shastacoe.org

Athena Murphy CSU, Chico

Grace Adcock, Shasta High

Carolyn Diskin, Tehama COE
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Alpine, Colusa,
El Dorado,

Nevada, Placer,
Sacramento,
Sierra, Sutter,
Yolo, Yuba

Sacramento COE:
Christine Anderson
canderson@scoe.net
916-228-2634
Mobile: 916-698-7958

Marcy Merrill
merrills@csus.edu

Sacramento COE:
Christine Anderson
canderson@scoe.net
916-228-2634
Mobile: 916-698-7958

Marcy Merrill
merrills@csus.edu

Rachel Nguyen
Rachel-Nguyen@sanjuan.edu

Rachelsnguyen19@gmail.com

Liane Baldwin
lbaldwin@rjushd.us
lianebaldwin@hotmail.com

Jennifer Campbell
jcampbell@mjusd.k12.ca.us
jennsavcamp@gmail.com

Tracey Williams-Anderson
trlwilli@egusd.net

STATEWIDE CONTACTS
CCS/CISC (Stanislaus COE): CSU Chancellor’s Office:

Chris Eddings ceddings@stancoe.org

Nancy Swilley nswilley@stancoe.org Dr. Cyndi Paik cpaik@calstate.edu

Stephanie Persico spersico@calstate.edu

Kia Ross mross@calstate.edu
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Alameda,
Contra Costa,
Marin, Napa,
Solano, San

Francisco, San
Mateo

San Mateo COE:
Maria Vlahiotis
mvlahiotis@smcoe.org

CSU East Bay:
Gabriela Lomeli
gabriela.lomeli@csueastba
y.edu
510-885-3123

San Francisco State:
Christa Amouroux
amouroux@sfsu.edu
415-405-0576

Cal Maritime:
Jose Gonzalez
jrgonzalez@csum.edu
707-654-1081

Marcy Merrill
merrills@skymail.csus.edu

Amy Parsons
aparsons@csum.edu

Martee Lopez-Schmitt
marlo223@gmail.com

Rachel Nguyen
Rachelsnguyen19@gmail.com

5

Monterey, San
Benito, Santa
Clara, Santa

Cruz

Santa Clara COE:
Mary Katayama
mkatayama@sccoe.o
rg
408-453-4302

Katie Berg
kberg@sccoe.org

San Jose State:
Faby Rangel-Camacho
faby.rangel-camacho@sjsu.
edu

Kristin FitzPatrick Ezell
kristin.fitzpatrickezell@sjsu.
edu

CSU Monterey Bay:
Aaronn Castro
aacastro@csumb.edu

jfletcher@csumb.edu

Jennifer Fletcher

ngraff@csumb.edu

Nelson Graff

Debra Robinson:

darobin42@gmail.com

dswartz@mpusd.k12.ca.us

David Swartz

nbulich@pgusd.org

Nicole Bulich
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Amador,
Calaveras, San

Joaquin,
Stanislaus,
Tuolumne

Stanislaus COE: Chris
Eddings
ceddings@stancoe.org
209-238-1305

CSU Stanislaus:
Libby Pata
LPata@csustan.edu

Stanislaus COE: Chris
Eddings
ceddings@stancoe.org
209-238-1305

CSU, Stanislaus
Dr. Seth Spencer
sspencer6@csustan.edu
352-585-2519

Chelsi Koster
ckoster@ceres.k12.ca.us
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Fresno, Kings,
Madera,
Mariposa,

Merced, Tulare

Fresno COE: Mariam
Catania - Schultz
MCatania@fcoe.org
559-417-3017

Lisa Benham
lbenham@fcoe.
org

CSU Fresno: Susan Fisher
sufisher@csufresno.edu
559-278-4775

sufisher@mail.fresnostate.
edu
New email

Fresno COE: Mariam
Catania-Schultz
Mcatania@fcoe.org
559-497-3875
Merced COE: Debra Boggs
dboggs@mcoe.org
209-381-4568
Amy Mejia
amejia@mcoe.org
209-381-5997

Mariam Catania Schultz
mcatania@fcoe.org

Yamil
Rene

Virginia Crisco
vcrisco@csufresno.edu

STATEWIDE CONTACTS
CCS/CISC (Stanislaus COE): CSU Chancellor’s Office:

Chris Eddings ceddings@stancoe.org

Nancy Swilley nswilley@stancoe.org Dr. Cyndi Paik cpaik@calstate.edu

Stephanie Persico spersico@calstate.edu

Kia Ross mross@calstate.edu
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Region County Regional
Leads for High

Schools

CSU EAP Coordinators Middle School Providers Workshop Trainer(s)
(if not already listed)
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Kern, San Luis
Obispo, Santa

Barbara,
Ventura

Kern CSOS:
Cate Munoz
camunoz@kern.org

CSU Bakersfield:
Sonia Sandoval
ssandoval4@csub.edu
(661) 654-2876

CSU Channel Islands:
Josh Tirado

josh.tirado@csuci.edu

Cal Poly San Luis Obispo:
Shayna Citrenbaum
scitrenb@calpoly.edu

Antelope Valley
Amy Bodner
abodnar@avhsd.org

Kern CSOS:
Cate Munoz
camunoz@kern.org

Kristy Armstrong
Kern High School District
kristy_armstrong@kernhi
gh.org

Leticia Ramos
Ventura COE ISS Director
LeRamos@vcoe.org

Greg Johnson
Kern High School District
greg_johnson@kernhigh.org

Kristy Armstrong
Kern High School District
kristy_armstrong@kernhigh.org

Daryll Bellis
Wasco High School
dabellis@wascohsd.org

Ramona Pinon
Oxnard High School
ramona.pinon@oxnardunion.org

Erin Jones
Ventura High School
erin.jones@venturausd.org

Jay Peters
Cal Poly San Luis Obispo
jpeter65@calpoly.edu

Jose Navarro
Cal Poly San Luis Obispo
jnavar17@calpoly.edu

Annette MacCuish
Pioneer Valley High School
amaccuish@smjuhsd.org

Sherry Wright
Morro Bay High School
sadieteach@sbcglobal.net

Mariane Doyle
mariane.doyle@gmail.com

Wendy Portillo
Knight High School
wportillo@avhsd.org

STATEWIDE CONTACTS
CCS/CISC (Stanislaus COE): CSU Chancellor’s Office:

Chris Eddings ceddings@stancoe.org

Nancy Swilley nswilley@stancoe.org Dr. Cyndi Paik cpaik@calstate.edu

Stephanie Persico spersico@calstate.edu

Kia Ross mross@calstate.edu
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Orange

Orange CDE:
Denise Harshman
dharshman@ocde.us
714-966-4446

Joanna Robold
joannarobold@ocde.us

Jennifer Beall
jbeall@ocde.us

CSU Fullerton:
Kayhlia Yang
Early Assessment Advisor
kayang@fullerton.edu
657-278-2052

Farifteh Shahbazian
Director, Operations and
Innovation
fshahbazian@fullerton.edu
657-278-8286

Orange CDE:
Denise Harshman
dharshman@ocde.us
714-966-4446

Jennifer Beall
jbeall@ocde.us

Rosina Talamantes
rtalamantes@nmusd.us

Christy Kenny-Kitc hin
CKennykitchin@fjuhsd.org

Kim Moore
kmoore@hbuhsd.edu

Dave Cagley
dcagley@fjuhsd.org

Rosina Talamantes
rtalamantes@nmusd.us

9b

Imperial, San
Diego

San Diego COE:
Jennifer Currie
Upham
jennifer.upham@sdc
oe.net
858-295-8858

San Diego State:
Rosie Villafana-Hatcher
rvillafa@mail.sdsu.edu
619-594-0657

CSU San Marcos:
Kheng Waiche
kwaiche@csusm.edu
760-750-8884

CRLP Imperial:

CWP San Marcos:
Laurie Stowell
lstowell@csum.ed
u
760-591-4295

No leads at this time.

10

Inyo, Mono,
Riverside, San
Bernardino

Riverside COE:
Princess Solomon
psolomon@rcoe.us
951-826-6449
951-826-6304

(cc:Jimmy Gomez
jmgomez@rcoe.us)

CSU San Bernardino:
Faye Wong
fwong@csusb.edu
909-537-3506

Riverside COE:
Princess Solomon
PSolomon@rcoe.us
951-826-6449
951-826-6304

(cc: Jimmy Gomez
jmgomez@rcoe.us)

Kelly Alvarado
Meline Akashian
July Hill-Wilkson
july.hillwilkinson@puhsd.org

Joshua Murgia
Cara Ramsay
Jennifer Rizzo
Gayle Trout
gtrout@tvusd.us

Josephine Wade
josephine_wade@avusd.org
Lauryn Wild
lauryn.wild@sbcss.net

STATEWIDE CONTACTS
CCS/CISC (Stanislaus COE): CSU Chancellor’s Office:

Chris Eddings ceddings@stancoe.org

Nancy Swilley nswilley@stancoe.org Dr. Cyndi Paik cpaik@calstate.edu

Stephanie Persico spersico@calstate.edu

Kia Ross mross@calstate.edu
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Los Angeles

See CSU EAP Coordinators CSU Dominguez Hills:
Harmony Perry
hperry3@csudh.edu

Wendy Eulo (teacher
trainer)
weulo@yahoo.com

Dafu Goodman
dgoodman@csudh.edu
310-243-3235

CSU Long Beach:
Lark Miller
lark.miller@csulb.edu
562-985-2966

CSU Los Angeles:
Adolfo Mata
amata@cslanet.calst
atela.edu
323-343-3130

CSU Northridge:
Neida Salazar
nsalazar@csun.edu

818-677-6632

Cal Poly Pomona:
Xiomara Melendez
xmmelendez@cpp.edu
909-869-3714

Cynthia Avina-Tejeda
cavina@cpp.edu
909-869-4801

Los Angeles COE: Leslie
Zoroya
Zoroya_Leslie@lacoe.edu
562-922-6496
CRLP UCLA:
Shervaughnna
Anderson-Byrd
andersonbyrd@gseis.ucla.
edu
310-733-2244
CWP CSU Northridge:
Jenn Wolfe
jenn.wolfe@csun.edu
818-677-2576
Long Beach USD:
Stacy Lica
SLica@lbschools.net

562-426-6288

CSUN - Mira Pak, Karen Lopez,
Ron Klemp, Jenn Wolfe

STATEWIDE CONTACTS
CCS/CISC (Stanislaus COE): CSU Chancellor’s Office:

Chris Eddings ceddings@stancoe.org

Nancy Swilley nswilley@stancoe.org Dr. Cyndi Paik cpaik@calstate.edu

Stephanie Persico spersico@calstate.edu

Kia Ross mross@calstate.edu
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NPD Grant
Team

Debra Boggs
deb.a.boggs@gmail.com

dboggs@mcoe.org
Roberta J Ching
chingrj@csus.edu
Adele R Arellano
ara@csus.edu
Pamela Spycher
pspycher@wested.org

Social Media & Marketing
Chris Street
cstreet@fullerton.edu
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Chris Eddings ceddings@stancoe.org
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Kia Ross mross@calstate.edu
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